SENATE JOINT RESOLUTION NO. 5–SENATORS SCHEIBLE, SEEVERS GANSERT, KRASNER, SPEARMAN, BUCK; CANNIZZARO, DALY, DONATE, DONDERO LOOP, FLORES, GOICOECHEA, HAMMOND, HANSEN, D. HARRIS, LANGE, NEAL, NGUYEN, OHRENSCHALL, PAZINA, STONE AND TITUS

MARCH 14, 2023

Referred to Committee on Legislative Operations and Elections

SUMMARY—Urges Congress to expand the Supplemental Nutrition Assistance Program and the Special Supplemental Nutrition Program for Women, Infants and Children to cover the purchase of menstrual products. (BDR R-980)

FISCAL NOTE: Effect on Local Government: No. Effect on the State: No.

SENATE JOINT RESOLUTION—Urging Congress to expand the Supplemental Nutrition Assistance Program and the Special Supplemental Nutrition Program for Women, Infants and Children to cover the purchase of menstrual products.

1 RESOLVED BY THE SENATE AND ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF 2 NEVADA, JOINTLY, That the members of the 82nd Session of the Nevada Legislature hereby urge Congress to expand the eligible 3 uses of benefits from the Supplemental Nutrition Assistance 4 Program and the Special Supplemental Nutrition Program for 5 Women, Infants and Children to include the purchase of menstrual 6 products to improve the access of persons with low incomes to such 7 necessary products; and be it further 8

9 RESOLVED, That the Secretary of the Senate prepare and 10 transmit a copy of this resolution to the Vice President of the United 11 States as the presiding officer of the Senate, the Speaker of the 12 House of Representatives and each member of the Nevada 13 Congressional Delegation; and be it further





EXPLANATION - Matter in *bolded italics* is new; matter between brackets [omitted material] is material to be omitted.

1 RESOLVED, That this resolution becomes effective upon 2 passage.



